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Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and thirteen (13) copies of the above referenced tariff
filing submitted on behalf of Verizon Long Distance LLC (VLD). The purpose of this
housekeeping filing is to remove language associated with the discontinuance of various VLD
business calling plans and features. The services were withdrawn effective May 1, 2016.
Customers were notified of the changes at that time. The Company requests an effective date for
this filing of March 1, 2017. The following tariff pages are included with this filing:

Updates Check Sheet
Updates Check Sheet
Deletes Easy Savings Flat Rate Plan for Business
Deletes Easy Savings Flat Rate Plus Plan for Business
Deletes Value Block Plan
Deletes Platinum Value Plan
Deletes Business Value Plan
Deletes Business In Touch Service
Deletes DNIS per Toll Free Number
Deletes DNIS per Toll Free Number

14"' Revised Page 2
7"' Revised Page 2.1
1" Revised Page 125
1" Revised Page 126
1st Revised Page 136
let Revised Page 142
1" Revised Page 143
2fld Revised Page 148
1" Revised Page 151 .87
1" Revised Page 151.89
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. Tariff No. 3
14m Revised Page 2

Cancels 13"' Revised Page 2
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Effective: March 1, 2017
Docket No.

Issued: January 26, 2017
Issued By: Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. Tariff No. 3

7m Revised Page 2.1

Cancels am Revised Page 2.1

CHECK SHEET, (Cont'd.)
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Effective: March 1, 2017

Docket No.

Issued: January 26, 2017

Issued By: Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. C. c. Tariff No. 3
1st Revised Page 125

Cancels Original Page 125

SECTION 6 OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (CONT'D.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE6.4

Easy Savings Flat Rate Plan for Business has been withdrawn effective 5/1/2016.

(T)

(T)

(D)

(D)

Effective: Mamh 1,2017

Docket no.

Issued: January 26, 2017

Issued By:II Tariff Manager
Verizon Long Distance LLC
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. Tariff No. 3

151 Revised Page 126

Cancels Original Page 126

SECTION 6 I OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (conT'o.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE (T)6.5

Easy Savings Flat Rate Plus Plan for Business has been withdrawn effective 5/112016. (T)
(D)

Effective: March 1, 2017

Docket no.

Issued: January26, 2017

Issued By: Tariff Manager

Verizon LongDistance LLC

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920
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(D)
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c . Tariff No. 3
18'Revised Page 136

Cancels Original Page 136

6.12

SECTION 6 I OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (CONT'D.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Value Block Plan has been withdrawn effective 5/1/2016.

(T)

(T)

(D)

(D)

Effective: March 1, 2017Issued: January26, 2017

Docket No.Issued By: Tariff Manager
Verizon Long Distance LLC
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. Tariff No. 3

1st Revised Page 142

Cancels Original Page 142

SECTION 6 I OBSOLETE seRvicE OFFERINGS, (CONTD.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE6.17

PlatinumValue Plan has been withdrawn effective 5/112016.

(T)

(T)

(D)

(D)

Effective: March 1,2017

Docket no.

Issued: January 26, 2017

IssuedBy: Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. Tariff No. 3
1=' Revised Page 143

Cancels Original Page 143

6.18

SECTION 6 I OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (CONT'D.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Business ValuePlan has been withdrawn effective 5/1/2016.

(T)

(T)

(D)

(D)

i
W

Effective: Manch 1,2017

Docket no.

Issued: January 26, 2017

Issued By: Tariff Manager
Verizon Long Distance LLC
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. TariffNo. 3

2nd Revised Page 148

Cancels ts!Revised Page 148

SECTION 6 I OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (CONT'D.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE6.21

Business In Touch Service has been withdrawn effective 51112016.

(T)

(T)

(D)

Effective: March 1,2017

Docket No.

Issued: January 26, 2017

Issued By: Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

(D)



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. Tariff No. 3
1st Revised Page 151 .87

Cancels Original Page 151 .87

SECTION 6 I OBSOLETE SERWCE OFFERINGS, (c o nr ' o . )

6.33 Toll Free (e.g., 800-Type) Service Features, (Cont'd.)

6.33.4 Termination Features

(D)l
(Dil
(D)l

Overflow Service * - Routes calls to a busy or out of service Dedicated Access Line (DAL) to an
alternate switched or dedicated number.

Real-Time Automatic Number Identification * - Provides a dedicated access Customer with the toll
free callers telephone number in real-time as the call is delivered.

Nonrecurring Charges - Maximum:

(D)l
(D)l

Real-lime ANI,

$50.00
$0.01

per Toll Free Number
per call

Monthly Charges - Maximum:

$35.00Overflow Service, per Toll
Free Number

* - No longer offered to new Customers.

Effective: March 1, 2017
Docket No.

Issued: January26, 2017

Issued By: Tariff Manager
Basking Ridge, New Jersey07920



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az c. c. Tariff No. 3

1st Revised Page 151.89

Cancels Original Page 151 .89

SECTION 61 OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (CONT'D.)

6.33 Toll Free (e.g., 800-Type) Service Features, (Cont'd.)

6.33.5 Current Rates, (Cont'd.)

Origination Features

Nonrecurring Charges:

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

ANI Blocking, per 1,000 ANI'S

Area Code Selection

Area Code/Exchange Selection

per NPA blocked at exchange level

Termination Features

lNonrecurring Charges:

(D)l 1

$10.00 *

Real-Time ANI, **

per T0l Free Number

$10.00

Monthly Charges:

Overflow Service, per Tell Free Number **

* $250.00 cap per account

** - No longer offered to new Customers.

Effective: March 1,2017

Docket No.

Issued: January 26, 2017

Issued By: Tariff Manager

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920


